   812 serial Connector                                  Amphenol
Part Number: 842812-xxxx-xxxx
- 812 serial IDC Socket connector can
be used where quick connect and
disconnect capability are required,
Termination is fast and simple by
means of IDC technology, Available in
size from 10 to 64 contacts with or

♦ Switching System
♦ Industrial Control
D. ORDERING INFORMATION
812 series                                                         Amphenol
Table I
No. of Strain Relief 842-800-1206 DIM A DIM B
Position Grey Black in ± .004 mm ± .10 in ± .004 mm ± .10
10 -030 -050 0.68 [17.27] 0.40 [10.16]
14 -031 -051 0.88 [22.35] 0.60 [15.24]
16 -032 -052 0.98 [24.89] 0.70 [17.78]
20 -033 -053 1.18 [29.97] 0.90 [22.86]
26 -034 -054 1.48 [37.59] 1.20 [30.48]
30 -040 -060 1.68 [42.67] 1.40 [35.56]
34 -035 -055 1.88 [47.75] 1.60 [40.64]
36 -041 -061 1.98 [50.29] 1.70 [43.18]
40 -036 -056 2.18 [55.37] 1.90 [48.26]
50 -037 -057 2.68 [68.07] 2.40 [60.96]
60 -038 -058 3.18 [80.77] 2.90 [73.66]
64 -039 -059 3.38 [85.85] 3.10 [78.74]
Table II - Options Code
02 - Black, No CPK, Open Cover Packed separately  (obsoleted)
03 - Grey, No CPK, Close Cover Packed separately
04 - Grey, Mold-in CPK, Close Cover Packed separately
05 - Black, No CPK, Close Cover Packed separately  (obsoleted)
06 - Black, Mold-in CPK, Close Cover Packed separately  (obsoleted)
09 - Black, No CPK, Open Cover, Pre-latch  (obsoleted)
12 - Grey, No CPK, Open Cover Packed separately
13 - Grey, Mold-in CPK, Open Cover Packed separately
22 - Grey, No CPK, Open Cover, Pre-latch
33 - Grey, Mold-in CPK, Open Cover, Pre-latch
34 - Grey, Mold-in CPK, Close Entry Cover on even side
35 - Grey, Mold-in CPK, Close Entry Cover on odd side
43 - Grey, No CPK, Close Entry Cover on odd side
44 - Grey, No CPK, Close Entry Cover on even side
45 - Black, Mold-in CPK, Open Cover, Pre-latch  (obsoleted)
                            Optional black color socket is dis-continued. Only standard grey is available.
 812 series                                                         Amphenol
Table III - Plating Code
34 - 30 microinches ( 0.76 microns ) min. gold in mating
area, 100 to 200 microinches ( 2.54 to 5.08 microns )
90/10 tin lead plated in termination area. and 50
microinches ( 1.27 microns ) min. nickel underplated
allover.
18 - 15 microinches ( 0.38 microns ) min. gold in mating
area, 100 to 200 microinches ( 2.54 to 5.08 microns )
90/10 tin lead plated in termination area. and 50
microinches ( 1.27 microns ) min. nickel underplated
allover.
AA - Gold Flash in mating area, 100 to 200 microinches
( 2.54 to 5.08 microns ) 90/10 tin lead plated in
termination area. and 50 microinches ( 1.27 microns )
min.  nickel underplated allover.
Title : Part Number :
Amphenol
812 series connector  812 series
X-ON Electronics
Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components
Click to view similar products for Headers & Wire Housings category: